TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Global Partner, Inc.		12/13/2005	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Maupintour LLC	
Street Address:	10650 West Charleston Blvd.	
City:	Las Vegas	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89135	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2535831	MAUPINFLEX	
Registration Number:	1635033	MAUPINTOUR	
Registration Number:	2544222	MAUPINTOUR	
Registration Number:	2606583	MAUPINTREK	
Registration Number:	2558027	MAUPINWATERWAYS	
Serial Number:	78009622	MAUPINFLEX	
Serial Number:	78009900	MAUPINTOUR	
Serial Number:	78009619	MAUPINTREK	
Serial Number:	78009616	MAUPINWATERWAYS	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(202)728-0744 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

2027216405 Phone:

Email: christine.wilson@thomson.com

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 003216 FRAME: 0216

900038531

Correspondent Name: **Corporation Service Company** Address Line 1: 80 State Street Address Line 2: 6th Floor Address Line 4: Albany, NEW YORK 12207 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christine Wilson Signature: /CHRISTINE WILSON/ Date: 12/23/2005

Total Attachments: 2

source=ealing - maupintour - 2638-0813#page1.tif source=ealing - maupintour - 2638-0813#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 003216 FRAME: 0217

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, Maupintour, LLC (the "Owner"), then the owner of the patents, trademarks and registrations therefor listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Intellectual Property"), granted a security interest in such Intellectual Property (the "Security Agreement") to Global Partner, Inc. (the "Secured Party"), which security interest was recorded in the Assignment Branch of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 4, 2002, at Reel 2638, Frame 0813;

WHEREAS, to the extent any security interest or other interest in the Intellectual Property remains in the Secured Party, the Secured Party wishes to terminate and release same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto stated as follows:

- 1. To the extent that the Secured Party retains any security interest or other interest in the Intellectual Property, the Security Party hereby does fully, completely and without reservation of any kind, terminate, discharge, release and relinquish, <u>nunc pro tunc</u> as of December (25), 2005, to the Owner, its successors and assigns forever, from the said Security Agreement and any and all security interests or other obligations created thereby, and any other Security Agreements or collateral assignments which may have been filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, as to the Intellectual Property and any other patents, patent applications, trademarks and trademark registrations assigned to Owner to which Owner granted the Secured Party a security interest.
- 2. To the extent that any rights in the Intellectual Property beyond a security interest were assigned to the Secured Party pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Secured Party does hereby transfer and assign to the Owner and its successors and assigns, without recourse, all of the Secured Party's rights in and to the Intellectual Property and any good will associated therewith.
- 3. If any term or provision of this Termination and Release is or shall be held illegal, invalid or unenforceable in any jurisdiction, all other terms and provisions of this Termination and Release shall remain legal, valid and enforceable in such jurisdiction and such illegal, invalid or unenforceable provision shall be legal, valid and enforceable in any other jurisdiction.
- 4. The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby requested to record and index this Termination and Release in favor of the Owner and its successors and assigns against the Intellectual Property.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereby executed the document as of this 13 day of December, 2005.

Global Partner, Inc., Secured Party

Maupintour, LLC, Owner

ву: _

Name: Edward E. Mattner

Title: Vice President

Name: Gail Golden

Title: President

On this 2 day of December, 2005, before me appeared Gail Golden, personally known to me to be the President of Maupintour, LLC (Owner), and executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of such corporation and acknowledged the same.

Notary Public

ELIZABETH K.S. LOH
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK
NO. 01L05053159
COMMISSION EXPIRES DEC. 11, 2009

 $\{45890\1010\11/29/2005\00520069v2\}$

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003216 FRAME: 0218

SCHEDULE A

<u>Trademark</u>	Serial Number	Registration Number	Date Filed
Maupinflex	76/060059	R2535831	06/01/2000
Maupintour and Design	74/060843	R1635033	05/21/1990
Maupintour	76/060060	R2544222	06/01/2000
Maupintrek	76/058013	R2606583	05/30/2000
Maupinwaterways	76/058012	R2558027	05/30/2000
Maupinflex	78/009622	R000000	05/24/2000
Maupintour	78/009900	R000000	05/25/2000
Maupintrek	78/009619	R000000	05/24/2000
Maupinwaterways	78/009616	R000000	05/24/2000

{45890\1010\12/8/2005\00520201v1}

RECORDED: 12/23/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003216 FRAME: 0219